(iii) She confiscated the impugned goods covered under Shipping Bill

No.a929297 dated 05.04.2024 .under Section 113(i) of the Customs

Act,l962. However, since goods are perishable in nature and are not

prohibited, she gave the option to the appellant to redeem the same against

payment of a Redemption Fine of Rs.9,85,000/- (Rupees Nine lakh Eighty

Five thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 7962,

3. Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the appellant has filed the

present appeal contending, inter alia, as under:

3.1 The appellant contends that the CRCL, Kandla, and consequently the

learned Adjudicating Authority, erroneously relied on testing standards